FIRST AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN MANAGEMENT INFORMATION USA, INC DBA CHILDPLUS SOFTWARE
AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) effective July 15, 2024, is attached to and forms

part of the Software Services Agreement between Poudre School District R-1 (the “District”) and
Management Information USA, Inc. dba ChildPlus Software (the “Contractor”) executed March
21,2023 (“Agreement”), hereby attached and made part of this Amendment. To the extent that
any of the terms or conditions contained in this Amendment may contradict with any of the
terms or conditions of the attached Agreement, it is expressly understood and agreed that the
terms of this Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The
parties agree to amend the Agreement by adding the following language:

1.

2.

Purpose of Amendment. This Amendment shall constitute the Amendment to the
Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is
to amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor.

Term of Agreement.

2.1. At the conclusion of the term dated August 31, 2024, as outlined in section 1.1 of
the Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the
Agreement beginning on September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2025.

Amended Responsibilities.

3.1. Delete Exhibit B hereby in its entirety.

3.2. Replace Exhibit B with Contractor’s Renewal, hereby attached to this First
Amendment and made part of this Agreement.

3.3. Within section 10, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with
the following language which is underlined:

Poudre School District R-1
Attn: Fraey-Stibitz

2407 LaPorte Avenue
Fort Collins, CO 80521

E-mail: tstibitz@psdschoolsorg

Poudre School District R-1

Attn: Contracts Administrator
2407 LaPorte Avenue

Fort Collins, CO 80521

E-mail: contracts@psdschools.org




3.4. Within section 10, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with
the following language which is underlined:

Poudre School District

Attention: Risk Management

2407 Laporte Ave

Ft. Collins, CO 80521

Email Certificate to: €8t@psdschools.org

Poudre School District

Attention: Risk Management

2407 Laporte Ave

Ft. Collins, CO 80521

Email Certificate to: risk@psdschools.org

Special Provisions.

4.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this First
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the District
and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

4. General Provisions.

5.1. Entire Agreement. The original Agreement and this First Amendment constitutes
the entire Agreement of the parties regarding the subject matter addressed herein
and supersedes all prior Agreements, whether oral or written, pertaining to said
subject matter.

5.2. Signatures. This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding,
effective and an original for all purposes.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the District and the Contractor have signed this Amendment as of
the Effective Date.

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION USA, INC. POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1
DBA CHILDPLUS SOFTWARE

Arie Auggood ,
By Arie Ausgood (Jul T7, 2024 12:36 EDT) By: R David Montoya
Arie Ausgood R. David Montoya
Account Manager Chief Finance Officer

By: Rebecca Marie Benedict

Becca Benedict
Director of Early Childhood



Exhibit A



ChildPlus

Software

ChildPlus Software TOTAL
PO Box 117548

Atlanta Georgia 30368-7548

United States

Bill To Ship To
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Poudre School District R-1 Poudre School District R-1
Financial Services Financial Services
2407 LaPorte Avenue 2407 LaPorte Avenue
Fort Collins CO 80521 Fort Collins CO 80521
United States United States
Payment Method PO # Shipping Method
UPS® Ground
Quantity Item
1 Core Software - Base Fee

Your ChildPlus annual subscription will expire on August 31,
2024. To renew, submit payment prior to your expiration date.

1,100 Core Software - Per Child

Upon renewal, your subscription will expire on August 31, 2025.
1,100 VPN Access

VPN Access

S095934

Sales Order
#S095934

6/11/2024

$37,800.00

Ship Date

6/11/2024
Rate Amount
$2,600.00 $2,600.00
$26.00 $28,600.00
$6.00 $6,600.00
Subtotal $37,800.00
Tax Total (%) $0.00
Total $37,800.00

1of1



ChildPlus - Fullana - 2024-2025 - First
Amendment - V2 - Agreement - Final

Final Audit Report 2024-07-17
Created: 2024-07-17
By: Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAY7ii1gU6ehxfVv8SPJB_SSjCnNW;j3-wcq

"ChildPlus - Fullana - 2024-2025 - First Amendment - V2 - Agree
ment - Final" History

9 Document created by Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
2024-07-17 - 4:32:09 PM GMT- IP address: 164.104.6.76

E4 Document emailed to arie.ausgood@childplus.com for signature
2024-07-17 - 4:32:47 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by arie.ausgood@childplus.com
2024-07-17 - 4:35:12 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.74.126

% Signer arie.ausgood@childplus.com entered name at signing as Arie Ausgood
2024-07-17 - 4:36:19 PM GMT- IP address: 38.112.31.246

% Document e-signed by Arie Ausgood (arie.ausgood@childplus.com)
Signature Date: 2024-07-17 - 4:36:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 38.112.31.246

@ Agreement completed.
2024-07-17 - 4:36:21 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




Signature: Signature: £ 2avet %m/a,

Becca Benedict (Jul 18,2024 10:32 MDT)

Email: rbenedict@psdschools.org Email: davem@psdschools.org



ChildPlus - Fullana - 2024-2025 - First
Amendment - V2 - Agreement - Final - Vendor
Signed

Final Audit Report 2024-07-19
Created: 2024-07-17
By: Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAATZzhCFbu60f0-CkMJTmydM24v14Ak2JVvR

"ChildPlus - Fullana - 2024-2025 - First Amendment - V2 - Agree
ment - Final - Vendor Signed" History

™9 Document created by Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
2024-07-17 - 5:20:49 PM GMT- IP address: 164.104.6.76

£ Document emailed to Becca Benedict (rbenedict@psdschools.org) for signature
2024-07-17 - 5:22:14 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Becca Benedict (rbenedict@psdschools.org)
2024-07-17 - 6:37:08 PM GMT- IP address: 164.104.26.51

% Document e-signed by Becca Benedict (rbenedict@psdschools.org)
Signature Date: 2024-07-18 - 4:32:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 164.104.26.51

£ Document emailed to Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org) for signature
2024-07-18 - 4:32:28 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org)
2024-07-19 - 4:27:29 PM GMT- IP address: 164.104.4.93

% Document e-signed by Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org)
Signature Date: 2024-07-19 - 4:27:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 164.104.4.93

@ Agreement completed.
2024-07-19 - 4:27:58 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




